

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा सरकण विमाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Gevernment of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

No.7/1/2020-Vig./(ii)/6680-93



By e-mail Date:11th October, 2022

Office Memorandum

Subject: -

Observance of Vigilance Awareness Week - 2022.

In pursuance of the instructions received from the M/o Jal Shakti, D/o WR, RD & GR, New Delhi and Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) vide their O.Ms. No C-31018/5/2022-Vig., dated 06.10.2022 and CVC's Circular No. 022/VGL/029, dated 08.09.2022, it has been decided to observe Vigilance Awareness Week – 2022 at NWDA, Saket / Palika Bhawan offices, as per following porgrammes:-

Date & Time	Activity
31.10.2022	Integrity Pledge (Hindi / English) for Citizens to all Officers/staff Members
11.00 AM	NWDA Saket / Palika Bhawan offices. Vigilance Awareness Week will begin
(Monday)	at 1100 hours on 31.10.2022.
	(i) Pledge will be administered to all employees by the D.G., NWDA at Committee Room, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
	(ii) Pledge will be administered to all employees by the CVO, NWDA at Committee Room, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

2. This issues with the approval of D.G., NWDA.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Deputy Director (Admn.)

26561046 26561046

Copy to:-

1. Director (Tech.) / (Admn.) & CVO / (MDU) / (Fin.), NWDA, New Delhi

2. SE(N)/(S), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. EE(HQ), NWDA – it is requested to arrange of 03(three) Banners to display at prominent point in the Saket/Palika Bhawan offices.

4. Dir(T)'s Unit / SE(N)'s Unit / SE(S)'s Unit / EE(HQ)'s Unit / Hindi Section / Accounts Section / Administration Section / Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket / Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

1. PS to Director General, NWDA, New Delhi.

2. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.

